
Livestock
Western Maryland

Livestock
Westminster, Md.

. 'Tuesday, September 15
Report supplied by auction

BUTCHER COWS: Steady to 50
cents higher. High Yield Few to
46.75; Standard & Utility 42.00-
45.00; Canners 40.0042.50; Shelly
41.00 Down. Bulls Few Offered, one
1550 lbs. at 51.00;' Light Wghts.
45.00- Steers Choice 24 1000-
1150 lbs. 64.00-65.00; Holstems
52.00- Heifers Two Choice #3
at53.25 &54.75.

BUTCHER HOGS: No. M&2
hogs offered. US #1 & 3 215-240 lbs.
to 50.10; 240-260 lbs. to 49.50; 195-
210 lbs. to 49.50; 300-342 lbs. 42.24-
43.50. SOWS: US 1&2 250450 lbs.
45.0048.25; US 1&3 42.0045.00.
Boars 300400 lbs. 39.7540.00.,

VEAL CALVES: Big Calves
Higher! Good & Choice 85.00-99.00;
Standard 70.00-85.00; Stocky &

Thin 60.00-70.00. Killers 80-100 lbs.
57.0065.00; Weak & Rough 57.00
Down.

CALVES RETURNED TO
FARM: Holstein Bulls 95-120 lbs.
65.00-86.00, Mainly 70.00-80.00. Beef
Type 70-100 lbs. 65.00-75.00, few to
90.00.

LAMBS: Good & Choice 80-92
lbs. t047.00.

STOCK CATTLE:' Light run.
Steers Light weights scarce.
Choice 500400 lbs. 52.00-59.50.
Heifers Choice 300-500 lbs. 53.00-
59.50. Good 47.00-53.00. Holstems
300-500 lbs. 55.00-79.00. Bulls Choice
300-500 lbs. 55.00-60.00, few to 65.00.
Med. & Good 48.0055.00.

PIGS AND SHOATS: Good
demand. By the Head 15-30 lbs.
20.00-27.00 ; 30-60 lbs. 28.00-35.00;
60-80 lbs. to 43.00. By the Lb. 100-150
lbs. 45.00-50.00. St. Boars 200-300
lbs. 39.7^41.50.
Martinsburg Auction

„ Martinsburg,Pa.
Monday, September21

Report supplied by auction
CATTLE 201. High Choice &

Prime slaughter steers 66.504k\10,
Choice 63.50-66.50, Good 60.00-63.50,
Standard Utility 48.00-
57.50. Choice slaughter heifers
60.00-62.50, , Good 57.00-60.00,

LESS LABOR

VERY
SANITARY

Standard 53.00-57.00, Utility 45.00-
53:00. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 46.0048.75, Cutters
43.0046.00, Canner & Low Cutter
37.5043.00, Shells down to 32.00.
Choice slaughter bullocks. 56.00-
60.00, Good 53.00-66.50, Standard
50.00-52.50, Utility 45.00-52.50. Yield
Grade ill 'slaughter bulls 56.00-
57.80; yield grade #2 52.00-56.00.
Choice- feeder steers 35.0060.50,
Good 53.5068:00, Medium 45.00-
53.50; Good feeder heifes 52.00-
56.50, Medium 45:0062.50; Good
feeder bulls 52.00-56.50, Medium
48.0062.50. •"

CALVES 372. Prime vealers
90.00- Choice 85.00-90.00,Good
70.0065.00, Standard & Good 110-
130 lbs. 65.00-70.00,90-110 lbs. 58.00-
62.50, 70-90 lbs. 55.0068.00; farm
calves, holstein bulls 75-130 lbs.
75.00- holstein heifers 90-130
lbs. 85.00-152.00.

HOGS 388. US No. 1-2 barrows &

gdts 52.00-53.10, No. 1-351.5052.00.
No. 2-3 50.50-51.50, No. 2-4 48.00-
50.50, No. 1-3 250-300 lbs. 48.50-
51.00. US No. 1-3 sows 49.0051.25,
No. 2-3 47.0049.00.' Boars 37.00-
43.50.

FEEDER PIGS 136. US No. 1-3
25-40 lbs. feeder pigs 16.00-30.00per
head. No. 1-3 40-85 lbs. 30.0044.00
per head.

SHEEP 26. Choice 90-110 lbs.
wooledslaughter 1amb550.0052.50,
Good 80-90 lbs. 45.0050.00, Utility
40-60 lbs. 35.0045.00. Slaughter
ewes 12.00-17.00.

GOATS 9.19.00-34.00per head.

Dewart Auction-
Dewart, Pa.

Monday, September 21
Report supplied by PDA

CATTLE 177. Compared, with
last Monday’s market, slaughter
steers grading Standard & Good
steady. Slaughter cows weak to $2
lower. Few Choice No. 241020-1220
lbs, slaughter steers 63.00-66.85,
Good 57.0061.00, couple to 62.00,
Standard 48.25-55.00, few Utility
45.00-48.00. Couple Choice
slaughter heifers 60-75 and 65.00,
few Good 57.35-60.35. Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 43.50-
46.50, few to 48.10,- Cutters 39.50-
43.50, Canner & Low Cutter 33.35-
39.35. Few Yield Grade #1970-1875

SCOTT SECHLER

lbs. slaughter bulls 47.00-66.75. One
lotLarge Frame #1475 lbs. feeder
steersat6s.oo.

CALVES 191, Few Choice
vealers 77.00-96.00, few Good 67.00-
.88.00, Standard & Good 70-95 lbs.
52.00- few Utility 6040 lbs.
45.00- Farm calves, holstein
bulls 75-120 lbs. 65.00-87.00;
holstein heifers 90-125 lbs. 110.00-
156.00.

HOGS 253. Barrows & gilts
steady to 75 cents higher. US No. 1-
2 200r2301b5. barrows & gilts's2.7s-
- No. 1-3 195-260 lbs. 51.85-
52.85, No. 1-3 >lBO-185 lbs. 48.85-
49.00. US No. 1-3 325-500 lbs. sows
44.75-46.75.

FEEDER PIGS 133. US No. 1-3
13-25 lbs. feeder pigs 11.30-20.00 per
head. No. 1-3 35-50 lbs. 30.00-40.00
per head.

SHEEP 9. Few Choice 00-110 lbs,
spring slaughter lambs 52.00-57.00.

New Wilmington
Livestock

New Wilmington, Pa.
Monday, September 21

Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE 330. Compared with

last Monday’s market, slaughtercow 4 mostly $1 higher. Few Choice
slaughter steers '62.00-64, Good
56.75-62.50, few Standard 53.00-55.
Choice slaughter heifers 58-64.25,
Good 53-58.75, Standard 49-54.50,
Utility 44.0049. Utility and-Com-
mercial slaughter cows 43.5047.75,
few 50, Cutters 4144.75, Canner
and Low Cutters 3241.50. One
Utility slaughter bullock at 44.00.
Yield Grade #l, 1105-2270 lbs.
Slaughterbulls 48-54.75, #2,883-1495
lbs. 43.5048. Medium Frame #l,
380-650 lbs. feeder steers 47-65.50.

.Medium Frame #l, 370-750 lbs.
feeder heifers 40.0049.50, lot (6
head) 633-730 lbs. at 51.25.

CALVES 294. Vealers grading
Good and Choice $5 higher.
Standard steady. Choice vealers
90-97.50, Good 75.00-90, Standard
and Good 90-125 lbs. 50.0065, 6365
lbs. 35.0062, Utility 50-100 lbs.
25.00-35.00. Farm Calves: Hoi.
Bulls 93-135 lbs. 70.00-95; Hoi.
Heifers 75-110 lbs. 55.00-100.00.

HOGS 364. Barrows and gilts
strong to 50 cents higher. US No. 1-

ATTENTION

BOX G, STRAUSSTOWN, PA. 19559

2 2-250 lbs. barrows and gilts 50.60-
51.30, lot55 head52.00, No. 1-32-245
lbs. 49.75-50.90, No. 2-3 2-260 lbs.
48.50- few down to 46.50. Sows
mostly steady. US No. 1-3 325-540
lbs. sows 43.00-47, few to 49.50, No.
2-3 265-585 lbs. 38.00-44.50. Boars
40.50- lightweights3s-39.50.

FEEDERPIGS 65. US No. 1-3 25-
35 lbs. feeder pigs 17.00-25 per
head. No. 1-3 40-65 lbs. 25.00-35 per
head. * r

SHEEP 179, Choice 70-90 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 45.00-50,
one small lot 64 lbs. at 55.00, Good
55-80 lbs. 36.0048, Utility 3560 lbs.
16.00-21. Slaughter ewes 18.00-
29.00.

Middleburg Auction
Tuesday,Sept. 22

Report supplied by PDA-
CATTLE 321. Compared' with

last Tuesday’s market, slaughter
cows steady to $1 lower. Choice No.
24 1040-1340 lbs. slaughter steers
64.5068.00, few 69.10, Good 37.50-
63.50, Standard 48.5067.00. Few
Choice slaughter heifers 59.60-
65.25, few Good 56.0069.00. Utility
& Commercial slaughter cows
42.5045.75, couple to 50.25, Cutters
40.6043.50, Canner -& Low Cutter
35.0040.00, Shells down to 25.00.
Yield Grade #1 1070-1800 lbs.
slaughter bulls 48.0067.10. Few
Medium Frame #1 500-700 lbs.
feeder steers & bulls 50.5066.50.

CALVES 182. Vealers steady to
$3 higher. Few Choice vealers
82.00-96.00, Good 75.00-80.00,
Standard & Good 70-93 lbs. 55.00-
60.00, Utility 60-90 lbs. 48.0065.00.
Farm calves, holstein bulls 80-125
lbs. 60.00-95.00; holstein heifers 85-
205 lbs. 85.00-161.00.

HOGS 480. (Monday, September
21,1981). Barrows & gilts steadyto
50 cents lower. US No. 1-2 210-235
lbs. barrows. & gilts 53.0064.10,No.
1-3 190-250 lbs. 52.5063.00, No. 2-3
190-270 lbs. 50.6062.50. US No. 16
350-710 lbs. sows 45.7548.75, No. 2-3
300600 lbs. 35.75-45.75. Boars 38.50-
43.25.

TUESDAY HEADAGE 54. US
No. 1-2(one lot) 200 lbs. at 51.35.

FEEDER PIGS 299. US No. 1-3
20-35 lbs. feeder pigs 18.00-28.50per
head, No. 1-3 35-50 lbs. 26.00-38.50
per head. .

SECHLER'S POULTRY, INC.
(BUYERS OF LEGHORN FOWL)

INTRODUCES OUR NEW, EFFICIENT
DOkLIE SYSTEM for FOWL TRANSPORT

Highest Prices Offered
FOR MORE INFORMATION

CALL COLLECT 215-488-7617
GORDON STAR

market and auction news

Today
LastFriday
LastYear-

LESS DOA'S

LESSCOND.

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, September 26,1981—A7

SHEEP 23. Choice 75-100 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 48.00-57.50,
few Good 70-80 lbs. 45.0048.00.

GOATS 11.23.00-50.00per head.

Lancaster
Feeder Cattle

- Friday, September 18
Report suppliedby USDA

597
451
363

TREND: Compared to last
Friday feeder steers firm to 1.00
higher; Feeder heifers and feeder
bulls not fully tested. Supply in-
cluded 260 head in graded sales,
sold in lots of 10 or more;around
100 head in lots of four tojnine with
balance in lots ofthree or less.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
Frame -1: Few lots 700-985 lbs.
60.75-63.35. Small Frame 1: One lot
810 lbs. 62.75. Medium and Large
Frame 1: Couple lots 525-540 lbs.
62.50-65.00. Small and Medium
Frame 1: Couple lots 535-545 lbs.
64.2564.85; one lot 595 lbs. 62.25.
Medium Frame 1-2: One lot485 lbs.
58.00; couple lots 745885 lbs. 55.00-
56.25. Small and Medium Frame 2:
One lot 460 lbs. 58.50and one lot580
lbs. 54.00. Large Frame 2
(Holsteins): Several lots 570-840
lbs. 48.00-49.50. Large Frame 2-3
(Holsteins): One lot480 lbs. 49.10.

FEEDER IIEIFERS: Medium
Frame 1: One lot 480 lbs. 54.35;
couple lots 590-605 lbs. 50.85-51.35.

FEEDER BULLS: Medium
Frame 1: Couple lots 540-565 lbs.
56.25-57.50.

New Holland
Horse

Monday, September 21
New Holland Sales Stables
Report supplied by auction

Reported receipts of 277 head of
horses, mules, and ponies.
Market: steady.

Driving horses 350.00-775.00;
Riding horses 300.00-500.00; Better
horses 600.00-1090.00; lightweight
killers 350.00475.00; Heavyweight
killers 550.00-740.00; Mares Ponies
45.00-125.00; Colts Ponies 20.00-
45.00; Geldings Ponies4s.oo-12S.00;
Large Ponies 15.00-300.00.
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BEEFALO
FOR SALE

-Semen in stock
%,7/8-animals

BEEFALO
N&J

4270
Quakerbridge Rd.

Princeton, NJ 08540
609-896-0336

HAULING
NATIONWIDE
Ray R. HarboW

Rd 1Box 95
Hershey, PA 17033
PH: 717-964-2248
or 717-569-2061


